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NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT 
ORGAN AND TISSUE DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE 

THE TWENTY-EIGHTH MEETING OF THE RETRIEVAL ADVISORY GROUP (RAG) 

AGENDA  

TUESDAY 28th September 2021, 09.30 – 14.30 

By Microsoft Teams 

 

1. Apologies and welcome 
Introduction 

I Currie  9.30-09.35 

  

2. Declarations of interest All   
Please note that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the website unless the papers include patient 
identifiable information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and commercial information or will preclude 
publication in a peer-reviewed professional journal.  

Authors of such papers should indicate whether their paper falls into these categories. 
 
*Items are recommended reading for improved safety/updated practice 

 

  

3. 
3.1 
3.2 

Minutes; RAG March 30th 2021 
Accuracy 
Action points and matters arising 

I Currie Attached 
 

Attached 

09.35-09.40 

  

4. OTDT Medical Director’s Report J Forsythe Verbal 09.40-9.55 
  

5. 
 

Update from Advisory Group Chairs 
 
Multi-visceral & Composite Tissue 
CTAG Hearts 
CTAG Lungs 
Kidney 
Liver 
Pancreas 
RINTAG 

 
 

A Butler 
R Venkateswaran 

J Parmar 
R Ravanan 
D Thorburn 

S White 
G Pettigrew 

 
 

 

 
 

09.55-10.20 

  

6. 
6.1 
6.2 

NORS and COVID 
Maintaining NORS in the pandemic. 
Retrieval from Covid + ve donors;  
What does the future hold? 

 
IC 

I. Ushiro-Lumb 

 
Verbal 

10.20-10.35 

  

7. NORS report 2020-2021 R Hogg Attached  10.35-10.45 
  

 Comfort break   10.45-11.00 
  

8. NORS Masterclass IC/MB Verbal 11.00-11.15 
  

9. HTK in Kidney Only Donors* 
Discontinuation of Soltran; HTK instead 

 
IC 

 
Attached 

11.15-11.25 

  

10. NORS Contract Review Meetings 
Contract Review and Quality Review   

IC/MB/ 
M Roberts/ Derek 

Manas 

 
Verbal 

11.25-11.35 

  

11. 
11.1 
11.2 
11.3 
11.4 

Organ Damage  
Organ Damage Report*  
The Future of Organ Damage Reporting 
NORS Performance Data Group 
NORS Performance Imaging Group 

 
RH 
RH 

IC/MB 
IC/MB 

 
Attached  
Attached  

Verbal 
Verbal 

11.35-11.55 

  

12. 
12.1 
12.2 
12.3 

 
12.4 

NTIG 
DCD Heart Program update 
Collaborative AB/CT; DCD lung with NRP 
ANRP Steering Group update 
    Updated protocol on NHSBT website* 
    Framework Document* 

 
MB  

MB/C Watson 
CW 

 

 
 

Verbal 
 

 
Attached 

11.55-12.15 
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13. 
13.1 
13.2 
13.3 
13.4 

Clinical Governance 
NHSBT Clinical Governance report* 
Communication on DCD coronary angiogram* 
Heart for valves in ‘open and close’*  
Recording heart for tissue/research on RTI* 

 
J Foley 

MB 
Rachel Rowson 

RH 

 
Attached  
Attached 
Attached 

Verbal 

12.15-12.30 

  

 LUNCH INTERVAL   12.30-12.50 
  

14. 
14.1 
14.2 
14.3 
14.4 

Research and Development 
QUOD Data and Governance Report* 
Kidney Biopsy at retrieval* 
INOAR update 

PITHIA update 

 
S Cross 

V Gauden 
L Armstrong 
G Pettigrew 

 
Attached 
To follow 
Attached 

Verbal 

12.50-1315 

  

15. NORS Mustering time  MR Verbal 13.15-13.20 
  

16. 
16.1 
16.2 

Blue Light Group Update 
Blue Light Policy Document*  
Blue light data collection and audit 

 
MR 

 

 
Attached 

Verbal 

13.20-13.40 

  

17. NORS team safety initiative* 
Agenda/Minutes, 30th June, 2021 

 
IC 

 
Attached 

13.40-13.50 

  

18. NORS Guidelines Version 10* 
Updates not otherwise discussed. 
Publication after Autumn RAG. 

 
IC 

 
To follow 

13.50-14.25 

  

19. AOB   14.25-14.30 
  

 Next Meeting Tuesday 29th March 2022    
  

 

 


