## NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT ORGAN AND TISSUE DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH MEETING OF THE RETRIEVAL ADVISORY GROUP (RAG)

## **AGENDA**

## TUESDAY 28th September 2021, 09.30 - 14.30

## **By Microsoft Teams**

1.	Apologies and welcome Introduction	I Currie		9.30-09.35
2.	Declarations of interest	All		
Please not identifiable publication <b>Authors</b>	te that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the value information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential as in a peer-reviewed professional journal.  of such papers should indicate whether their recommended reading for improved safety/up	vebsite unless the papers inc nd commercial information of ir paper falls into thes	r will preclude	
3.	Minutes; RAG March 30 <sup>th</sup> 2021	I Currie	Attached	09.35-09.40
3.1	Accuracy	1 Currie	Attacheu	09.55-09.40
3.2	Action points and matters arising		Attached	
4.	OTDT Medical Director's Report	J Forsythe	Verbal	09.40-9.55
5.	Update from Advisory Group Chairs			
	Multi-visceral & Composite Tissue CTAG Hearts CTAG Lungs Kidney Liver Pancreas RINTAG	A Butler R Venkateswaran J Parmar R Ravanan D Thorburn S White G Pettigrew		09.55-10.20
<b>6.</b> 6.1 6.2	NORS and COVID  Maintaining NORS in the pandemic.  Retrieval from Covid + ve donors;  What does the future hold?	IC I. Ushiro-Lumb	Verbal	10.20-10.35
7.	NORS report 2020-2021	R Hogg	Attached	10.35-10.45
	Comfort break			10.45-11.00
8.	NORS Masterclass	IC/MB	Verbal	11.00-11.15
9.	HTK in Kidney Only Donors* Discontinuation of Soltran; HTK instead	IC	Attached	11.15-11.25
10.	NORS Contract Review Meetings Contract Review and Quality Review	IC/MB/ M Roberts/ Derek Manas	Verbal	11.25-11.35
11. 11.1 11.2 11.3 11.4	Organ Damage Organ Damage Report* The Future of Organ Damage Reporting NORS Performance Data Group NORS Performance Imaging Group	RH RH IC/MB IC/MB	Attached Attached Verbal Verbal	11.35-11.55
<b>12.</b> 12.1 12.2 12.3	NTIG  DCD Heart Program update  Collaborative AB/CT; DCD lung with NRP  ANRP Steering Group update  Updated protocol on NHSBT website*  Framework Document*	MB MB/C Watson CW	Verbal Attached	11.55-12.15

RAG(A)(20)02

				RAG(A)(20)
13.	Clinical Governance			12.15-12.30
13.1	NHSBT Clinical Governance report*	J Foley	Attached	
13.2	Communication on DCD coronary angiogram*	MB	Attached	
13.3	Heart for valves in 'open and close'*	Rachel Rowson	Attached	
13.4	Recording heart for tissue/research on RTI*	RH	Verbal	
	LUNCH INTERVAL			12.30-12.50
14.	Research and Development			12.50-1315
14.1	QUOD Data and Governance Report*	S Cross	Attached	
14.2	Kidney Biopsy at retrieval*	V Gauden	To follow	
14.3	INOAR update	L Armstrong	Attached	
14.4	PITHIA update	G Pettigrew	Verbal	
15.	NORS Mustering time	MR	Verbal	13.15-13.20
16.	Blue Light Group Update			13.20-13.40
16.1	Blue Light Policy Document*	MR	Attached	
16.2	Blue light data collection and audit		Verbal	
17.	NORS team safety initiative*			13.40-13.50
	Agenda/Minutes, 30th June, 2021	IC	Attached	
18.	NORS Guidelines Version 10*			13.50-14.25
	Updates not otherwise discussed.	IC	To follow	
	Publication after Autumn RAG.	_		
19.	AOB			14.25-14.30
	Next Meeting Tuesday 29th March 2022			
	TWOAL MICCHING TUESDAY 23 MICH 2022			